HCDB
DC-Link capacitor for PCB
(THB version, damp-heat resistant)
■ Metallized polypropylene film structure, good
   self-healing
■ High ripple current capability
■ Excellent long-term capacitance stability in harsh
   environment (such as high temperature and high

Capacitance change: |ΔC/C|≤10%;  Δtanδ：≤0.0200 (1kHz);
Insulation resistance IR：≥ 50% of the rated value
Ordering Information
Internal
code
To identifiy when the special
requirements needed
Series code
H C D B
1 2 3 4
/
 5
Rated
capacitance
value
For example:
5004=500×104pF
        =5μF
8 9 10 11
Capacitance
   tolerance
J=±5%
K=±10%
12
Internal
code
T：THB 85℃/
      85%RH
16
Pitch
13
B=27.5mm
F=37.5mm
M=52.5mm
Diameter
15
1=0.8mm
2=1.0mm
3=1.2mm
Lead
Form
14
2= 2 pins
4= 4 pins
DC rated
voltage
 6 7
2H=500V
1U=600V
1V=700V
2K=800V
1X=900V
3A=1000V
1M=1100V
3L=1200V
2M=1300V
3M=1400V
4M=1500V
lead form
and packaging
code
C000:
Standard lead length is
5.5mm±0.5mm figure
above(bulk package)
17 18 19 20
（ × × × ）
21 22 23 24 25
HCDB(T)-THBHONGFA FILM CAPACITORS
产品尺寸
Note：(1) “*”=capacitance tolerance code，J=±5%,K=±10%.
           (2) ”Imax”f=the max. current effective value @10kHz Θamb=70℃, △T≤20℃.
1 2 3 4 5 6